

VILLAGE OF VERSAILLES
North West Street Extension

Bid Breakdown

Bid Date: Thursday, March 22, 2018 @ 10:00 AM

Engineer's Estimate: \$ 2,489,825 - Base Bid

Base Bid - North West Street Extension: North West Street

Item	Description	Quantity		Milcon Concrete, Inc.		Tom's Construction, Inc.		VTF Excavation, LLC		Double Jay Construction, Inc.		Brumbaugh Construction, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price		
201	Clearing and Grubbing, As Per Plan	1	Lump	718.82	718.82	1,260.21	1,260.21	24,740.94	24,740.94	7,930.00	7,930.00	1,050.00	1,050.00
202	Curb Removed	38	L.F.	3.49	132.62	2.95	112.10	4.06	154.28	6.60	250.80	10.00	380.00
202	Concrete Pavement Removed, Drives	41	S.Y.	10.73	439.93	16.15	662.15	5.88	241.08	20.00	820.00	8.00	328.00
202	Walk Removed	159	S.F.	0.88	139.92	0.98	155.82	1.70	270.30	2.00	318.00	4.00	636.00
202	Manhole Removed	3	Each	202.66	607.98	260.87	782.61	418.59	1,255.77	534.00	1,602.00	550.00	1,650.00
202	Pipe Removed	50	L.F.	12.57	628.50	29.13	1,456.50	18.46	923.00	21.80	1,090.00	23.00	1,150.00
203	Excavation, As Per Plan	5,720	C.Y.	12.81	73,273.20	7.27	41,584.40	4.60	26,312.00	7.70	44,044.00	7.70	44,044.00
204	Subgrade Compaction & Proof Rolling, As Per Plan	7,417	S.Y.	0.94	6,971.98	0.42	3,115.14	0.70	5,191.90	0.65	4,821.05	0.75	5,562.75
204	Subgrade Preparation	350	C.Y.	44.10	15,435.00	38.49	13,471.50	36.13	12,645.50	38.10	13,335.00	55.00	19,250.00
204	Subgrade Stabilization, Geogrid Placement	2,000	S.Y.	3.66	7,320.00	3.26	6,520.00	3.68	7,360.00	3.85	7,700.00	4.00	8,000.00
301	Asphalt Concrete Base	1,281	C.Y.	131.87	168,925.47	122.50	156,922.50	138.86	177,879.66	129.50	165,889.50	133.00	170,373.00
304	Aggregate Base, As Per Plan	1,920	C.Y.	28.00	53,760.00	32.21	61,843.20	32.51	62,419.20	34.45	66,144.00	45.00	86,400.00
407	Tack Coat	462	Gal.	4.40	2,032.80	4.08	1,884.96	4.64	2,143.68	4.35	2,009.70	4.00	1,848.00
441	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate, Type 2 (448)	320.3	C.Y.	157.11	50,322.33	145.90	46,731.77	165.45	52,993.64	154.50	49,486.35	160.00	51,248.00
442	Asphalt Concrete, Surface 9.5MM, Type A, PG70-22M (448)	320.3	C.Y.	190.21	60,924.26	176.60	56,564.98	200.31	64,159.29	186.50	59,735.95	190.00	60,857.00
451	9" Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Commercial	106	S.Y.	69.88	7,407.28	63.82	6,764.92	103.20	10,939.20	75.00	7,950.00	80.00	8,480.00
451	6" Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Residential	65	S.Y.	64.27	4,177.55	58.03	3,771.95	86.66	5,632.90	69.80	4,537.00	78.00	5,070.00
608	Concrete Walk	9,475	S.F.	6.14	58,176.50	5.63	53,344.25	5.23	49,554.25	5.20	49,270.00	6.50	61,587.50
608	Curb Ramp w/Detectable Warnings	2	Each	415.89	831.78	230.33	460.66	336.30	672.60	1,202.00	2,404.00	300.00	600.00
609	Type 2 Combination Curb and Gutter	3,893	L.F.	14.99	58,356.07	12.34	48,039.62	14.93	58,122.49	16.00	62,288.00	13.00	50,609.00
611	4" Storm Sewer w/Granular Backfill	40	L.F.	21.22	848.80	30.12	1,204.80	36.48	1,459.20	31.25	1,250.00	16.50	660.00
611	8" Storm Sewer w/Granular Backfill	20	L.F.	71.78	1,435.60	59.79	1,195.80	67.33	1,346.60	71.85	1,437.00	27.00	540.00
611	12" Storm Sewer w/Granular Backfill	221	L.F.	48.75	10,773.75	36.60	8,088.60	63.70	14,077.70	48.90	10,806.90	45.00	9,945.00
611	18" Storm Sewer w/Granular Backfill	103	L.F.	67.91	6,994.73	70.40	7,251.20	70.16	7,226.48	66.70	6,870.10	89.00	9,167.00
611	24" Storm Sewer w/Granular Backfill	330	L.F.	80.76	26,650.80	90.47	29,855.10	77.23	25,485.90	76.15	25,129.50	100.00	33,000.00
611	48" Storm Sewer w/Granular Backfill	2,131	L.F.	198.61	423,237.91	245.63	523,437.53	190.48	405,912.88	235.00	500,785.00	254.50	542,339.50
611	48" Cap (707.33)	1	Each	296.89	296.89	1,637.57	1,637.57	2,438.75	2,438.75	2,350.00	2,350.00	2,780.00	2,780.00
611	18" Cap (707.33)	3	Each	99.84	299.52	118.68	356.04	386.49	1,159.47	303.00	909.00	550.00	1,650.00
611	Type 3 Storm Manhole	13	Each	4,636.20	60,270.60	5,475.66	71,183.58	6,392.90	83,107.70	7,412.00	96,356.00	7,228.00	93,964.00
611	Type 1 Catch Basin	15	Each	1,757.35	26,360.25	1,956.30	29,344.50	2,194.92	32,923.80	1,817.00	27,255.00	2,224.00	33,360.00
611	Catch Basin - ODOT 2-3	1	Each	2,226.95	2,226.95	2,693.82	2,693.82	3,041.45	3,041.45	2,209.00	2,209.00	3,336.00	3,336.00
614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1	Lump	3,171.46	3,171.46	7,700.20	7,700.20	1,117.58	1,117.58	65,675.00	65,675.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
624	Mobilization	1	Lump	15,953.40	15,953.40	6,216.81	6,216.81	28,507.62	28,507.62	49,445.00	49,445.00	39,974.50	39,974.50
644	Stop Line	36	L.F.	8.96	322.56	8.30	298.80	9.44	339.84	8.80	316.80	9.00	324.00
644	Crosswalk Line	90	L.F.	4.48	403.20	4.15	373.50	4.72	424.80	4.40	396.00	5.00	450.00
644	Center Line	0.35	L.F.	8,284.20	2,899.47	7,671.00	2,684.85	8,723.74	3,053.31	8,200.00	2,870.00	8,240.00	2,884.00
659	Seeding and Mulching, Class 1	7,784	S.Y.	3.68	28,645.12	1.65	12,843.60	2.21	17,202.64	3.85	29,968.40	1.75	13,622.00
33 31 00	8" Sanitary Sewer w/Granular Backfill	2,596	L.F.	50.53	131,175.88	49.44	128,346.24	68.73	178,423.08	72.80	188,988.80	92.50	240,130.00
33 31 00	Sanitary Sewer Lateral	1	Each	752.65	752.65	674.89	674.89	8,196.93	8,196.93	1,412.00	1,412.00	1,669.00	1,669.00
33 31 00	8" Sewer Plug	6	Each	73.44	440.64	87.28	523.68	48.13	288.78	160.00	960.00	55.00	330.00
33 39 13	Type 3 Sanitary Manhole	9	Each	3,205.78	28,852.02	3,993.15	35,938.35	5,047.03	45,423.27	4,740.00	42,660.00	4,650.00	41,850.00
33 39 13	Type D Sanitary Manhole	1	Each	4,275.90	4,275.90	4,980.83	4,980.83	5,684.99	5,684.99	6,470.00	6,470.00	5,600.00	5,600.00
33 11 13	12" Water Line w/Granular Backfill	1,963	L.F.	45.04	88,413.52	53.20	104,431.60	64.39	126,397.57	52.70	103,450.10	68.00	133,484.00
33 11 13	8" Water Line w/Granular Backfill	120	L.F.	42.43	5,091.60	47.84	5,740.80	70.22	8,426.40	73.30	8,796.00	65.00	7,800.00
33 11 13	12" x 12" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	Each	6,423.77	6,423.77	5,109.35	5,109.35	6,902.21	6,902.21	6,453.00	6,453.00	6,720.00	6,720.00
33 11 13	10" x 6" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	Each	3,554.00	3,554.00	2,472.61	2,472.61	3,870.85	3,870.85	3,823.00	3,823.00	3,431.00	3,431.00
33 12 13	Water Service Connection	3	Each	1,186.35	3,559.05	2,010.55	6,031.65	1,559.11	4,677.33	1,590.00	4,770.00	1,700.00	5,100.00

VILLAGE OF VERSAILLES
North West Street Extension

Base Bid Continued			Bid Breakdown									
			Milcon Concrete, Inc.		Tom's Construction, Inc.		VTF Excavation, LLC		Double Jay Construction, Inc.		Brumbaugh Construction, Inc.	
Item	Description	Quantity	Total		Total		Total		Total		Total	
			Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
33 12 16	12" Gate Valve w/Box	3 Each	2,339.21	7,017.63	2,444.84	7,334.52	2,206.77	6,620.31	2,328.00	6,984.00	2,934.00	8,802.00
33 12 16	8" Gate Valve w/Box	2 Each	1,304.74	2,609.48	1,455.69	2,911.38	1,287.25	2,574.50	1,462.00	2,924.00	802.00	1,604.00
33 12 19	Fire Hydrant Assembly	6 Each	4,369.38	26,216.28	4,634.26	27,805.56	4,865.97	29,195.82	5,339.00	32,034.00	5,115.00	30,690.00
33 12 19	Fire Hydrant	1 Each	2,596.68	2,596.68	3,014.76	3,014.76	3,627.34	3,627.34	3,687.00	3,687.00	3,393.00	3,393.00
Spec.	8" Inserta Tee Connection	1 Each	488.90	488.90	486.48	486.48	310.51	310.51	607.00	607.00	400.00	400.00
Spec.	Pre-Construction Video	1 Lump	515.45	515.45	684.75	684.75	1,014.80	1,014.80	660.00	660.00	750.00	750.00
Spec.	Abandoning and Removal of Existing Water Items	1 Lump	698.83	698.83	2,207.61	2,207.61	1,332.16	1,332.16	3,510.00	3,510.00	2,720.75	2,720.75
Spec.	Erosion Control	1 Lump	4,760.74	4,760.74	11,178.78	11,178.78	1,242.02	1,242.02	5,168.00	5,168.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
Spec.	Bonding and Insurance	1 Lump	11,100.00	11,100.00	19,309.62	19,309.62	10,865.01	10,865.01	15,950.00	15,950.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
Total Base Bid - North West Street			\$1,509,916.03 *		\$1,580,999.00		\$1,637,511.28		\$1,814,960.95		\$1,888,093.00	

*Addition error corrected

Base Bid - North West Street Extension: Jackson Street Utilities			Bid Breakdown									
			Milcon Concrete, Inc.		Tom's Construction, Inc.		VTF Excavation, LLC		Double Jay Construction, Inc.		Brumbaugh Construction, Inc.	
Item	Description	Quantity	Total		Total		Total		Total		Total	
			Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price	Unit Price
202	Walk Removed	20 S.F.	0.89	17.80	1.27	25.40	2.55	51.00	3.60	72.00	10.00	200.00
202	Manhole Removed	5 Each	460.55	2,302.75	445.57	2,227.85	479.57	2,397.85	914.00	4,570.00	550.00	2,750.00
254	Pavement Planning, Asphalt Concrete	768 S.Y.	5.45	4,185.60	5.05	3,878.40	5.73	4,400.64	5.35	4,108.80	5.50	4,224.00
304	Aggregate Base, As Per Plan	276 C.Y.	28.97	7,995.72	33.97	9,375.72	25.42	7,015.92	45.50	12,558.00	55.00	15,180.00
407	Tack Coat	96 Gal.	4.40	422.40	4.08	391.68	4.64	445.44	4.35	417.60	4.00	384.00
441	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Type 1 (448) PG64-22	67 C.Y.	170.89	11,449.63	163.61	10,961.87	179.96	12,057.32	167.75	11,239.25	156.00	10,452.00
441	Asphalt Concrete, Intermediate Type 2 (448)	57 C.Y.	157.11	8,955.27	155.71	8,875.47	165.45	9,430.65	154.25	8,792.25	190.00	10,830.00
608	Concrete Walk	20 S.F.	9.76	195.20	5.79	115.80	8.65	173.00	11.00	220.00	18.00	360.00
611	12" Storm Sewer w/Granular Backfill	27 L.F.	60.54	1,634.58	141.43	3,818.61	101.74	2,746.98	151.00	4,077.00	111.00	2,997.00
611	48" Storm Sewer w/Granular Backfill	511 L.F.	253.57	129,574.27	262.83	134,306.13	203.55	104,014.05	260.30	133,013.30	295.00	150,745.00
611	Type 3 Storm Manhole	3 Each	5,065.26	15,195.78	6,264.25	18,792.75	6,443.17	19,329.51	9,045.00	27,135.00	10,000.00	30,000.00
614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan	1 Lump	3,887.32	3,887.32	1,934.24	1,934.24	2,235.16	2,235.16	14,292.00	14,292.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
644	Stop Line	48 L.F.	8.96	430.08	8.30	398.40	9.44	453.12	8.80	422.40	9.00	432.00
644	Crosswalk Line	230 L.F.	4.48	1,030.40	4.15	954.50	4.72	1,085.60	4.40	1,012.00	5.00	1,150.00
644	Center Line	0.06 Mile	8,284.33	497.06	7,671.00	460.26	8,723.67	523.42	8,200.00	492.00	8,200.00	492.00
33 31 00	8" Sanitary Sewer w/Granular Backfill	364 L.F.	67.52	24,577.28	87.00	31,668.00	84.31	30,688.84	102.50	37,310.00	115.00	41,860.00
33 31 00	Sanitary Sewer Lateral	4 Each	1,922.26	7,689.04	2,896.08	11,584.32	2,173.51	8,694.04	1,939.00	7,756.00	1,955.00	7,820.00
33 39 13	Type 3 Sanitary Manhole	2 Each	3,433.91	6,867.82	3,930.81	7,861.62	6,587.01	13,174.02	5,314.00	10,628.00	4,449.00	8,898.00
33 39 13	Type D Sanitary Manhole	1 Each	4,444.64	4,444.64	5,907.97	5,907.97	7,142.89	7,142.89	6,559.00	6,559.00	6,674.00	6,674.00
33 11 13	12" Water Line w/Granular Backfill	849 L.F.	71.16	60,414.84	71.61	60,796.89	69.09	58,657.41	78.80	66,901.20	74.00	62,826.00
33 11 13	Connections to Existing Water Lines	1 Lump	1,167.46	1,167.46	2,487.14	2,487.14	10,148.92	10,148.92	8,774.00	8,774.00	3,700.00	3,700.00
33 12 13	Water Service Connection	2 Each	1,178.06	2,356.12	1,735.65	3,471.30	1,460.29	2,920.58	1,225.00	2,450.00	1,639.00	3,278.00
33 12 16	12" Gate Valve w/Box	6 Each	2,239.07	13,434.42	2,444.25	14,665.50	2,206.77	13,240.62	2,327.00	13,962.00	2,934.00	17,604.00
Spec.	72" Storm Sewer Connection	1 Lump	4,917.95	4,917.95	247.83	247.83	1,598.05	1,598.05	5,784.00	5,784.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
Spec.	12" Inserta Tee Connection	3 Each	835.70	2,507.10	455.19	1,365.57	310.51	931.53	1,495.00	4,485.00	1,112.00	3,336.00
Spec.	Pre-Construction Video	1 Lump	537.86	537.86	311.25	311.25	118.00	118.00	396.00	396.00	750.00	750.00
Spec.	Abandoning and Removal of Existing Water Items	1 Lump	2,872.43	2,872.43	1,484.90	1,484.90	1,034.01	1,034.01	3,467.00	3,467.00	3,453.00	3,453.00
Spec.	Erosion Control	1 Lump	2,852.68	2,852.68	1,008.45	1,008.45	776.27	776.27	2,112.00	2,112.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
Spec.	Bonding and Insurance	1 Lump	11,100.00	11,100.00	4,208.18	4,208.18	100.00	100.00	3,175.25	3,175.25	4,000.00	4,000.00
Total Base Bid - Jackson Street			\$333,513.50		\$343,586.00		\$315,584.84		\$396,181.05		\$403,895.00	

Total All Base Bid Items	\$1,843,429.53	\$1,924,585.00	\$1,953,096.12	\$2,211,142.00	\$2,291,988.00
---------------------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------	-----------------------